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ORIGINAL

Quarles & Brady LLP
Firm State Bar No. 00443100
Renaissance One
Two North Central Avenue
Phoenix, AZ 85004-2391
TELEPHONE 602.229.5200

Attorneys for Respondents AGRA-
Technologies, Inc.; William Jay
and Sandra Lee Pierson; William
H. and Patricia M. Baker

Lonnie J. Williams, Jr. (#005966)
Carrie M. Francis (#020453)

0000076967

BEFORE THE ARIZONA CORPORATION COMMISSION

In the matter of:

AGRA-TECHNOLOGIES, INC. (a/k/a ATI),
a Nevada corporation,

5800 North Dodge Avenue, Bldg. A
Flagstaff, AZ 86004-2963;

WILLIAM JAY PIERSON (a/k/a BILL
PIERSON) and SANDRA LEE PIERSON
(a’k/a SANDY PIERSON), husband and wife,
6710 Lynx Lane

Flagstaff, AZ 86004-1404;

RICHARD ALLEN CAMPBELL (a/k/a
DICK CAMPBELL) and SONDRA JANE
CAMPBELL, husband and wife,

8686 West Morten Avenue

Glendale, AZ 85304-3940;

WILLIAM H. BAKER, JR. (a/k/a BILL
BAKER) and PATRICIA M. BAKER,
husband and wife,

3027 N. Alta Vista

Flagstaff AZ 86004

JERRY J. HODGES and JANE DOE
HODGES, husband and wife,

1858 Gunlock Court

St. George, UT 84790-6705;

LAWRENCE KEVIN PAILLE (a’k/a
LARRY PAILLE) and JANE DOE PAILLE,
husband and wife,

220 Pinon Woods Drive

Sedona, AZ 85351-6902;

Respondents.

DOCKET NO. S-20484A-06-0669

PRELIMINARY WITNESS AND

EXHIBIT LIST
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1 Respondents AGRA-Technologies, Inc., William Jay Pierson and Sandra Lee
2 | Pierson, and William H. Baker, Jr. and Patricia M. Baker (herein referred to collectively
3 | as "Respondents") hereby submit their Preliminary Witness and Exhibit List for the
4 | evidentiary hearing, currently set for October 15, 2007.
5 PRELIMINARY LIST OF EXPECTED WITNESSES
6 1 Bill and/or Patricia Baker
c/o Quarles & Brady
7 2 North Central Ave.
g Phoenix, Arizona 85004
2. William and/or Sandra Pierson
9 c¢/0 Quarles & Brady
2 North Central Ave.
10 Phoenix, Arizona 85004
11 3 Richard and/or Sondra Campbell
c¢/o Peter Strojnik
12 3030 North Central Avenue, Suite 1401
3 Phoenix, Arizona 85012
4, Jerry Hodges
14 c/o Geoffrey S. Kercsmar
The Kercsmar Law Firm, P.C.
15 3260 N. Hayden Rd., Suite 204
16 Scottsdale, AZ 85251
5. Lawrence Paille
17 c/o Geoffrey S. Kercsmar
The Kercsmar Law Firm, P.C.
18 3260 N. Hayden Rd., Suite 204
19 Scottsdale, AZ 85251
6. D. Alan Clark
20
’1 7. Brad Cook, Inspectorate
2 8. Paul Blumberg, Inspectorate
’ 9. Douglas Gettler
24 10.  Dr. Peter Gillespie, Academia
55 11.  Robert Wasiliew
26 12. Ron Weidner, Galleon
13.  Gary Schmitt
27
14.  Roger Smid
28
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15.
16.
17.
18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

24,

25.

James Waltonen, Kalahari Mineral Holdings

Mike Wendell, Colorado School of Mines
Robert McGrew, Colorado School of Mines

Sperry Andrews

¢/o Michael W. Sillyman

Kutak Rock LLP

8601 North Scottsdale Road, Suite 300
Scottsdale, Arizona 85253

Hoffa Bogart

c/o Michael W. Sillyman

Kutak Rock LLP

8601 North Scottsdale Road, Suite 300
Scottsdale, Arizona 85253

Colin Caie

¢/o Michael W. Sillyman

Kutak Rock LLP

8601 North Scottsdale Road, Suite 300
Scottsdale, Arizona 85253

Bob DeYoung

c¢/o Michael W. Sillyman

Kutak Rock LLP

8601 North Scottsdale Road, Suite 300
Scottsdale, Arizona 85253

Peggy DeYoung

c/o Michael W. Sillyman

Kutak Rock LLP

8601 North Scottsdale Road, Suite 300
Scottsdale, Arizona 85253

Rhonda Faris-Holman

¢/o Michael W. Sillyman

Kutak Rock LLP

8601 North Scottsdale Road, Suite 300
Scottsdale, Arizona 85253

Patricia Kerschner

c¢/o Michael W. Sillyman

Kutak Rock LLP

8601 North Scottsdale Road, Suite 300
Scottsdale, Arizona 85253

Nigel Smith

¢/o Michael W. Sillyman

Kutak Rock LLP

8601 North Scottsdale Road, Suite 300
Scottsdale, Arizona 85253
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26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

31.

32.

33.

34.

James Sweet

c/o Michael W. Sillyman
Kutak Rock LLP

8601 North Scottsdale Road, Suite 300
Scottsdale, Arizona 85253

Jeanie Stevenson
c/o Michael W. Sillyman
Kutak Rock LLP

8601 North Scottsdale Road, Suite 300

Scottsdale, Arizona 85253

James Urquhart
¢/o Michael W. Sillyman
Kutak Rock LLP

8601 North Scottsdale Road, Suite 300

Scottsdale, Arizona 85253

Dave Vette
c¢/o Michael W. Sillyman
Kutak Rock LLP

8601 North Scottsdale Road, Suite 300

Scottsdale, Arizona 85253

Janet Vette
c¢/o Michael W. Sillyman
Kutak Rock LLP

8601 North Scottsdale Road, Suite 300

Scottsdale, Arizona 85253

Mary Elizabeth Barnette
c/o Michael W, Sillyman
Kutak Rock LLP

8601 North Scottsdale Road, Suite 300

Scottsdale, Arizona 85253

Judy Taylor Bates
c/o Michael W. Sillyman
Kutak Rock LLP

8601 North Scottsdale Road, Suite 300

Scottsdale, Arizona 85253

Barry & Cindy Beer
c¢/o Michael W. Sillyman
Kutak Rock LLP

8601 North Scottsdale Road, Suite 300

Scottsdale, Arizona 85253

Barbara L. Crosby
c/o Michael W. Sillyman
Kutak Rock LLP

8601 North Scottsdale Road, Suite 300

Scottsdale, Arizona 85253
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35.

36.

37.

38.

39.

40.

4]1.

42.

43,

John Dixon
c/o Michael W. Sillyman
Kutak Rock LLP

8601 North Scottsdale Road, Suite 300

Scottsdale, Arizona 85253

Nancy Duncan
c/o Michael W. Sillyman
Kutak Rock LLP

8601 North Scottsdale Road, Suite 300

Scottsdale, Arizona 85253

Adrian Farnsworth
c¢/o Michael W. Sillyman
Kutak Rock LLP

8601 North Scottsdale Road, Suite 300

Scottsdale, Arizona 85253

David Genet
¢/o Michael W. Sillyman
Kutak Rock LLP

8601 North Scottsdale Road, Suite 300

Scottsdale, Arizona 85253

Eric Hal%gard
c¢/o Michael W. Sillyman
Kutak Rock LLP

8601 North Scottsdale Road, Suite 300

Scottsdale, Arizona 85253

Daniel and/or Linda Holyk
¢/o Michael W. Sillyman
Kutak Rock LLP

8601 North Scottsdale Road, Suite 300

Scottsdale, Arizona 85253

Bernard and/or Alarya Jay
¢/o Michael W. Sillyman
Kutak Rock LLP

8601 North Scottsdale Road, Suite 300

Scottsdale, Arizona 85253

Danny Lemon
c¢/o Michael W. Sillyman
Kutak Rock LLP

8601 North Scottsdale Road, Suite 300

Scottsdale, Arizona 85253

Peter Mt. Shasta
c/o Michael W. Sillyman
Kutak Rock LLP

8601 North Scottsdale Road, Suite 300

Scottsdale, Arizona 85253
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44.  David and/or Lynda Mulder
¢/o Michael W. Sillyman
Kutak Rock LLP
8601 North Scottsdale Road, Suite 300
Scottsdale, Arizona 85253

45, Gloria Reeder
¢/o Michael W. Sillyman
Kutak Rock LLP
8601 North Scottsdale Road, Suite 300
Scottsdale, Arizona 85253

46. Naanine Summer
c/o Michael W. Sillyman
Kutak Rock LLP
8601 North Scottsdale Road, Suite 300
Scottsdale, Arizona 85253

47.  James and/or Elaine Taylor
c¢/o Michael W. Sillyman
Kutak Rock LLP

8601 North Scottsdale Road, Suite 300
Scottsdale, Arizona 85253

Respondents specifically reserve the right to supplement and modify this expected
witness list as the hearing approaches. By naming any individual as a potential witness
herein, Respondents do not intend to waive any objections they may have to the calling of
these witness by the ACC or other parties hereto.

PRELIMINARY LIST OF CATEGORIES OF EXPECTED EXHIBITS

1. Financial records for AGRA Technologies, Inc. for the time period between
May 1999 to the present date.

2. Tax statements and earnings information for the Piersons for the time period
between 1999-2007.

3. Tax statements and earnings information for the Bakers for the time period
between 1999-2007.

4, Tax statements and earnings information for the Campbells for the time
period between 1999-2007.

5. General Agent agreements for Campbell, Clark, Tomasin, Paille and
Hodges, and their related companies.

6. Drafts of the Ore Rights & Mining Agreements.
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10.

11.

12.

13.

14.
15.

16.
17.

18.
19.

20.
21.

22.
23.

24.
25.

26.

Certain executed Ore Rights & Mining Agreements.

Purchase Agreement with Glory Enterprises for Sheep Hill cinders.

Richard Campbell authored e-mails re AGRA Technologies, Inc.

Certain AGRA Technologies, Inc. Board of Director meeting minutes.
Transcript of ACC hearing on 8-9-07.

Richard Campbell deposition transcript taken in Maricopa Superior Court
Case No. CV 2006-009755 (anticipated to be taken on September 27, 2007).
Certain pleadings filed in Maricopa Superior Court Case No. CV 2006-
009755.

Purchase and License agreement with Galleon Technologies.
Communications between AGRA Technologies, Inc. representatives and
Galleon Technologies re scientific data and processes.

Relevant scientific data maintained by Brad Cook.

Communications between AGRA Technologies, Inc. representatives and
Brad Cook re scientific data and processes.

Relevant scientific data maintained by Paul Blumberg.

Communications between AGRA Technologies, Inc. representatives and
Paul Blumberg re scientific data and processes.

Relevant scientific data maintained by Dr. Peter Gillespie.

Communications between AGRA Technologies, Inc. representatives and Dr.
Peter Gillespie re scientific data and processes.

Relevant scientific data maintained by Robert Wasiliew.

Communications between AGRA Technologies, Inc. representatives and
Robert Wasiliew re scientific data and processes.

Relevant scientific data maintained by Ron Weidner.

Communications between AGRA Technologies, Inc. representatives and
Ron Weidner re scientific data and processes.

Relevant scientific data maintained by Gary Schmitt.
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27.

28.
29.

30.
31

32.
33.

34.
35.

36.

37.

38.

39.

40.

41.

42.

Communications between AGRA Technologies, Inc. representatives and
Gary Schmitt re scientific data and processes.

Relevant scientific data maintained by Roger Smid.

Communications between AGRA Technologies, Inc. representatives and
Roger Smid re scientific data and processes.

Relevant scientific data maintained by James Waltonen.

Communications between AGRA Technologies, Inc. representatives and
James Waltonen re scientific data and processes.

Relevant scientific data maintained by Mike Wendell.

Communications between AGRA Technologies, Inc. representatives and
Mike Wendell re scientific data and processes.

Relevant scientific data maintained by Robert McGrew.

Communications between AGRA Technologies, Inc. representatives and
Robert McGrew re scientific data and processes.

Relevant documents maintained by Sperry Andrews concerning his Ore
Right & Mining Agreement purchase.

Communications between AGRA Technologies, Inc. representatives and
Sperry Andrews re scientific data and processes.

Relevant documents maintained by Hoffa Bogart concerning his Ore Right
& Mining Agreement purchase.

Communications between AGRA Technologies, Inc. representatives and
Hoffa Bogart re scientific data and processes.

Relevant documents maintained by Colin Caie concerning his Ore Right &
Mining Agreement purchase.

Relevant documents maintained by Bob DeYoung concerning his Ore Right
& Mining Agreement purchase.

Relevant documents maintained by Peggy DeYoung concerning her Ore

Right & Mining Agreement purchase.

_8-
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43.

44,

45.

46.

47.

48.

49,

50.

51.

52.

53.

54.

55.

56.

Relevant documents maintained by Rhonda Faris-Holman concerning her
Ore Right & Mining Agreement purchase.

Relevant documents maintained by Patricia Kerschner concerning her Ore
Right & Mining Agreement purchase.

Relevant documents maintained by Nigel Smith concerning his Ore Right &
Mining Agreement purchase.

Relevant documents maintained by James Sweet concerning his Ore Right
& Mining Agreement purchase.

Relevant documents maintained by Jeanie Stevenson concerning her Ore
Right & Mining Agreement purchase.

Relevant documents maintained by James Urquhart concerning his Ore
Right & Mining Agreement purchase.

Relevant documents maintained by Dave Vette concerning his Ore Right &
Mining Agreement purchase.

Relevant documents maintained by Janet Vette concerning her Ore Right &
Mining Agreement purchase.

Relevant documents maintained by Mary Elizabeth Barnette concerning her
Ore Right & Mining Agreement purchase.

Relevant documents maintained by Judy Taylor Bates concerning her Ore
Right & Mining Agreement purchase.

Relevant documents maintained by Barry and/or Cindy Beer concerning
their Ore Right & Mining Agreement purchase.

Relevant documents maintained by Barbara Crosby concerning her Ore
Right & Mining Agreement purchase.

Relevant documents maintained by John Dixon concerning his Ore Right &
Mining Agreement purchase.

Relevant documents maintained by Nancy Duncan concerning her Ore

Right & Mining Agreement purchase.

9-
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57.

58.

59.

60.

6l.

62.

63.

64.

65.

66.

67.

Relevant documents maintained by Adrian Farnsworth concerning his Ore
Right & Mining Agreement purchase.

Relevant documents maintained by David Genet concerning his Ore Right
& Mining Agreement purchase.

Relevant documents maintained by Eric Haggard concerning his Ore Right
& Mining Agreement purchase.

Relevant documents maintained by Daniel and/or Linda Holyk concerning
their Ore Right & Mining Agreement purchase.

Relevant documents maintained by Bernard and/or Alarya Jay concerning
their Ore Right & Mining Agreement purchase.

Relevant documents maintained by Danny Lemon concerning his Ore Right
& Mining Agreement purchase.

Relevant documents maintained by Peter Mt. Shasta concerning his Ore
Right & Mining Agreement purchase.

Relevant documents maintained by David and/or Lynda Mulder concerning
his Ore Right & Mining Agreement purchase.

Relevant documents maintained by Gloria Reeder concerning her Ore Right
& Mining Agreement purchase.

Relevant documents maintained by Naanine Summer concerning her Ore
Right & Mining Agreement purchase.

Relevant documents maintained by James and/or Elaine Taylor concerning

their Ore Right & Mining Agreement purchase.

All documents cited herein are believed to already be in the possession of the

Securities Division as compiled or disclosed to it during its investigation, or are in the

possession of persons or entities that will need to be subpoenaed (if permitted) for relevant

records.

Respondents specifically reserve the right to supplement and modify this expected

exhibit list as the hearing approaches. By listing any potential exhibit herein or category

-10-
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of exhibits herein, Respondents do not intend to waive any objections they may have to
the admissibility of this evidence or to its use by the ACC or other parties hereto.

RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED this ﬁday of September, 2007.
QUARLES & BRADY LLP

By (QNMY/\/\/

Lonnie J. Williams, Jr.
Carrie M. Francis

ORIGINAL and THIRTEEN COPIES
of the foregoing hand-delivered this
|]__ day of September, 2007, to:

Docket Control

Arizona Corporation Commission
1200 West Washington

Phoenix, Arizona §5007

ONE COPY of the foregoing mailed
this |’ [ day of September, 2007, to:

Securities Division

Arizona Corporation Commission
Attn: Mike Dailey and Mark Dinell
1300 West Washington, Third Floor
Phoenix, Arizona 85007

<:}£}AASKJ'C7<v oo

QBPHX\126731.00002\21224(1.2

-11-




